

6 Henderson Valley Road, Henderson, Auckland 0612 Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand **Ph** 09 355 3553 **Fax** 09 355 3550

7 May 2014

Mr James Fuller

fyi-request-1544-eb1ca86f@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Fuller

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

CAS-256657-N8N8B8

Thank you for your email dated 17 April 2014, which Auckland Transport received on the same date requesting further information regarding parking Infringements on Alexander Street, Cockle Bay on 30 July 2013.

We respond to your request below.

1. How many tickets were issued 30 July 2013 on Alexander Street, Cockle Bay?

There was no infringement tickets issued on 30 July 2013 on Alexander Street, Cockle Bay. Therefore, under Section 17(e) of the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 we are unable to provide the requested information as it does not exist.

2. What address were they parked at?

Under Section 17(e) of the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 we are unable to provide the requested information as it does not exist.

3. What time was the ticket issued?

Under Section 17(e) of the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 we are unable to provide the requested information as it does not exist.

4. What were the vehicles makes?

Under Section 17(e) of the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 we are unable to provide the requested information as it does not exist.

We trust that the above information has addressed your query however you have the right in accordance with section 27(3) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman if you are not satisfied with our response.



Should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact Auckland Transport on 355 3553 quoting Official Information request number CAS-256657-N8N8B8.

Yours sincerely

Trevor Starr

Manager Parking and Enforcement

